1/16/2018

LISODOGENITOS FIORIda Department of State
Division of Corporations
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180000183963)))



H160000183963ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	JAN	
From:		, or	•
	Account Name : CORP USA	<u></u>	•
	Account Number : 072450003255	_ ~ ~ 13	-
	Phone : (305)634-3694	<u> </u>	>
	Fax Number : (305)633-9696	20 20	>

Email Address:_



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

PAGE 01/04

N CULLIGA* 9696889908 ₱1:01 8102/91/10 JAN 1 7 2014

COVER LETTER

.

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
	LYRICAL APPAREL AND PROMO	TIONS, LLC
SUBJE	Name of Lir	nited Liability Company
The enc	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for filing.
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning this ma	ancr w the following:
	JOHN BIANCHI	
		Name of Person
	LYRICAL APPAREL AND PROMO	NONS, LLC
		Firm/Company
	31 CRESTVIEW ROAD	
		Address
	NEEDHAM, MA 02451	
		ity/State and Zip Code
	JJBNSC@GMAIL.COM	for future annual report notification)
For furth	er information concerning this matter, pleas	
		81 540-9592
	at (at (_at (rea Code Daytime Telephone Number
.		
	ed is a check for the following amount: 0 Filing Fee 5130.00 Filing Fee & . Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

.

.

Tallahassee, FL 32301

. جو ا

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LYRICAL APPAREL AND PROMOTIONS, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
31 CRESTVIEW ROAD	31 CRESTVIEW ROAD
NEEDHAM, MA 02492	NEEDHAM, MA 02492

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

JEBAC, LLC			773	8	
2	Vame		·	5	
550 S. FEDERAL HIG	HWAY		:_ ·	¥.	1
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			5		
FORT LAUDERDALE	E FL	33301	1.	A	
City	State	Zip	-	ц С	
now and we append out the	al name in the	above stated limited liability	CONTRACTOR OF A DEC	: 25	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the $\frac{1}{2}$ place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment us registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$ further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of any position generated agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

(REQUIRED) ed Agent Signatur (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Titk:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	JOHN J. BIANCHI 31 CRESTVIEW ROAD NEEDHAM, MA 02492
MGR	JEBAC, LLC 550 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301
MGR	MAURY WINNICK 5409 NW 122ND DRIVE CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076
MGR	SEAN MCNAMARA 3550 GALT OCEAN DRIVE APT 1410 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308
(Use attachment if necessary)	****SEE ADDITIONAL MEMBER BELOW

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ARC	
This document is an I am aware that an	f a member or an authorized representative of a member executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor y false information submitted in a document to the Departu	rida Statutes.
	degree felony as provided for in 5.817,155, F.S. HN BIANCHI	
	Typed or printed name of signee	-
S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles o S 30.00 Certified Cupy (Option S 5.00 Certificate of Status (O		18 JAN 16
ADDITIONAL MEMBER:	Ľ	AH 9: 25
MGR	DUANE GRANT 219 CLIFTON PLACE APT 2 NEWARK, NJ 07112	

.

.